DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION NORTH-EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY **TURA CAMPUS: TURA**

No.TC/Edn-86/2005/C/399

Dated: 14.12.2024

NOTIFICATION (Ph.D. Admission)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission to Ph.D. Coursework Programme in Education (2024-25) in the Department of Education, NEHU, Tura Campus, Tura under the supervision of the teachers as mentioned against their names.

Name of the candidates		Name of the Supervisors	
1.	Mr. Biju Milli	1	
2.	Ms. Aura Stacey R Marak	}	Prof. Nikme S.C.Momin
3.	Mr. Biswajit Guha	٦	
4.	Ms. Sabarina Sangma	}	Prof.S.C.Subudhi
5.	Ms. Memory Khonglah	٦	
6.	Ms. Marchita Sengatchi R Marak	}	Dr. Madhukar Gampala
7.	Ms. Sangeeta Chakraborty	1	
8.	Mr. Hendri Yogi	}	Dr.Saru Joshi
9.	Ms. Prathana Patgiri		
10	. Ms.Lovely Patra	}	Dr.Chandrakant S Lonker
)	

The above candidates are hereby asked to deposit the admission fee latest by 18th February. 2025. in NEHU, S.B.I. Collect link. available in NEHU Website. The candidates are further asked to deposit a copy or photo copy of the fee receipt in the office of the Department of Education, NEHU, Tura Campus, Chasingre by 18th February, 2025, during office hour, positively to confirm the admission failing which the selection will be treated as cancelled and seat will go to the candidates in waiting list as below:

Name of the candidates in Waiting List

- 1. Mr. Varmoia Darlong
- 2. Ms.Patricia Ch Sangma
- 3. Ms. Wakanwanhi N Swer

The waiting list candidates may inquire from the Department office after 19nd February, 2025 for seeking admission if seats are lying vacant.

However, Job/employed candidate (s) are advised to produce No Objection Certificate and Study Leave documents from the competent authority to the office of the Department of Education. NEHU, Tura Campus, Tura on or before 18/02/2023.

The Ph.D Course Work classes will begin from 20/02/2025.

Sd/-Head

Head.

Copy to:

- Dept. of Education Head.

 The P.S. to Campus Director, NEHU, Tura Campus, Tura for his kind information.

 The Dean, School of Education, NEHU, Permanent Campus, Shillong
 The Joint Registrar, NEHU, Tura Campus, Shillong

- The Dean, School of Education, 1.
 The Joint Registrar, NEHU, Tura Campus, Tura.
 Account Section, NEHU, Tura Campus, Tura C 4. The Finance & Account Section, NEHU, Tura Campus, Tura
- 5. All the HODs of NEHU, Tura Campus
- The Email webnehu@nehu.ac.in with copy to admin@nehu.ac.in
- 7. Notice Board.
- File 8.

KERN HILL

(Prof.S.C.Subudhi)

Head Dept. of Education ...

Department of Education NEW YORK CAMPUS Meghalaya.